

## SERVPRO of Downtown Minneapolis Offers Fire Damage Restoration Services

The leader in the cleanup and restoration industry ensures swift and effective restoration for both residential & commercial properties affected by fire damage.



MINNEAPOLIS, UNITED STATES, July 12, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>SERVPRO of</u>

<u>Downtown Minneapolis/Team Clemente</u>, a leading provider of fire damage restoration services, is proud to announce its enhanced <u>fire damage restoration services for Minneapolis</u> residents and businesses. SERVPRO of Downtown Minneapolis is dedicated to helping property owners recover quickly and efficiently from the devastating effects of fire.

In the event of a fire, SERVPRO's team of professionals is ready to respond 24/7, including holidays. The company's customer-focused approach ensures that each property receives a thorough assessment of fire and smoke damage, followed by a comprehensive restoration plan tailored to the specific needs of the client.

"At SERVPRO of Downtown Minneapolis/Team Clemente, we understand the stress and worry that comes with fire damage," said Ms. Elizabeth McDermott, VP of Communications. "Our goal is to help minimize the interruption to your life and quickly make it 'Like it never even happened.' Our team has the skills, expertise, and equipment to properly restore your residential or commercial property."

SERVPRO's fire damage restoration services include board-up and roof tarping, water removal and drying, soot and smoke odor removal, and cleaning of all restorable items. For commercial properties, SERVPRO also offers large-loss services to handle smoke and fire damage in all types of commercial spaces, minimizing disruption to business operations.

Clients have praised SERVPRO of Downtown Minneapolis/Team Clemente for their professionalism and efficiency. Beth Nagel, a satisfied customer, shared her experience: "Had a great experience with Jose and his partner (sadly didn't get his name). They were very thorough, Jose explained the process and exactly what they were going to do. They showed up when they said they would (a little glitch the first day but not a big deal) and were very efficient. They patiently answered all of my questions (and I asked a lot of them). I would definitely recommend them!"

Another client, Marnie, expressed her gratitude for the team's friendly and helpful service: "Jose and Wazzy were super friendly, helpful and got a lot of cleaning done in a short amount of time. Rachel and Jordan came by the next day to follow up and move fans/dehumidifier. Again, sweet, friendly ladies who went over the walls with moisture meters, and answered my questions."

SERVPRO of Downtown Minneapolis/Team Clemente's commitment to excellence extends beyond fire damage restoration. The company also specializes in the cleanup and restoration of residential and commercial properties affected by <u>water damage</u>, mold, and mildew. With a nationwide system of qualified franchises, no damage is too large or too small for their team to handle.

For those in need of fire damage restoration services or other cleanup and restoration assistance, SERVPRO of Downtown Minneapolis/Team Clemente is available 24/7. Call +1 (612) 500-4290 or visit the company website.

###

## About SERVPRO of Downtown Minneapolis/Team Clemente

SERVPRO of Downtown Minneapolis/Team Clemente has been serving the Minneapolis area since 1967, providing top-quality cleaning and restoration services. Our highly-trained staff is equipped with the knowledge and tools to restore properties affected by fire, water, mold, and mildew. As part of the nationwide SERVPRO network, we are prepared to handle damage of any size, always striving to make it "Like it never even happened."

Contact Details:

1770 Hennepin Avenue #B1 Minneapolis, MN 55403 Phone: +1 (612) 500-4290

Note to Editors:

• SERVPRO of Downtown Minneapolis/Team Clemente is a locally owned and operated business. The company is proud to serve the Minneapolis community and surrounding areas.

• For more information about SERVPRO of Downtown Minneapolis/Team Clemente's fire damage restoration services or to schedule an interview with Ms. Elizabeth McDermott, VP of Communications, please contact the company directly at +1 (612) 500-4290 or visit the company website at <a href="https://www.servpro.com/locations/mn/servpro-of-downtown-minneapolis-team-">https://www.servpro.com/locations/mn/servpro-of-downtown-minneapolis-team-</a>

## <u>clemente</u>.

• High-resolution images of the company's restoration work and equipment are available upon request.

Elizabeth McDermott SERVPRO of Downtown Minneapolis/Team Clemente +1 (612) 500-4290 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/726780486

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.